Posted: November 5, 2010

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board
of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan
Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, Rl on Tuesday, November 9,
2010 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for,
or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from

strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #050450A: Winograd, Shine & Zacks, for the property
located at 135 Dodge Street, Providence, requesting additional time

from a previous decision.

APPEAL #090117: Mr. Albert Conti, for the property located at 410
Gooseberry Road, Wakefield, (Building #2) requesting relief from the
provisions of sections 7.1.10 and 13.8.9.6.3.1.

APPEAL #060677A: Executive Director Scott Mohon, for the property
located at 19 Touro Street, Newport, requesting additional time to

comply.

APPEAL #060743: International Yacht School, for the property
located at 449 Thames Street, Newport, requesting relief from the

provisions of sections 14.11.2 and 39.2.4.1.



APPEAL #100244: Mr. Mark Lescault, for the property located at 54

Barker Avenue, Warren, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #100258: Ms. Cheryl L. Curcio, for the property located at 10
Waterman Avenue, Johnston, requesting relief from provisions of the
Rl Fire Code.

APPEAL #100243: Mr. Edward Rondeau, for the property located at
347 Huntington Avenue, Providence, requesting relief from the

provisions of section 7.2.2.2.1(b).

APPEAL #100278: Ms. Margaret Bubis, for the property located at
1073 Mineral Spring Avenue, North Providence, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100217: Ms. Polina Freydina, for the property located at 52
Pontiac Avenue, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the
RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100239: Cranston YMCA, for the property located at 1225
Park Avenue, Cranston, requesting relief from provisions of the RI
Fire Code.

APPEAL #100233: Providence Assembly of God, for the property

located at 353 Elmwood Avenue, Providence, requesting time to



comply.

APPEAL #100234: Son K Ho, for the property located at 337-339
Broad Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the RI
Fire Code.

APPEAL #100249: Mr. Albert Veri, for the property located at 60 Ship
Street, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of sections
39.3.4.1.2 and 10.12.1.

APPEAL #100213: Mr. Lawrence Wenzel, for the property located at
434 Mt. Pleasant Avenue, Providence (Mt. Pleasant High School)

requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100214: Mr. Lawrence Wenzel, for the property located at
324 Hope Street, Providence, (Hope High School) requesting relief

from provisions of the Rl Fire Code.
APPEAL #100215: Mr. Lawrence Wenzel, for the property located at
797 Westminster Street, Providence (Classical High School)

requesting relief from provisions of the Rl Fire Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.

Review of, and vote on, the subcommittee’s recommendations for the



property located at 150 Chestnut Street in Providence which was
heard on 10/26/10.

Review of, and vote on, the subcommittee’s recommendations for the

properties heard on 11/4/10.

Old Business: Review of compliance dates for certain occupancies.



